## STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
BANKING DIVISION

1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.

IN THE MATTER OF THE Liquidation of the Peoples State Bank, Eveleth, St. Louis County, Minn.

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ( SS

.

Notice is hereby given that Mark Nolan, who was by the Commissioner of Banks on May 1, 1935, duly appointed Special Deputy Examiner to assist in the liquidation and distribution of the assets of the above bank, has this day resigned as such Special Deputy Examiner and his resignation has been accepted by me.

Dated this 24th day of November, A. D. 1936.

ROBT. D. BEERY

Commissioner of Banks of the State of Minnesota

By G. S. Bacon Examiner in Charge of Liquidation

8018

STATE OF MINNEY COTAN J.M ": 1±37 - 13

李章

STATE OF MEND FOR DEPARTMENT OF CUMBERCHE
BANKING DIVISION
Thereby certify that the within instrument has been command in time with the
original destructions and constitutions. original destrument and is a see and correct copy of the original comment which was filed in this office on the Man Cay of the farming, A. D. 193 Z a. M

COMMISSIONER OF BANKS, The in Charge of inguistration.

TO TOTOLOGICANTODO ONE TO OWN OWN C. 

dally opposited by coing Doppis Brownings to consist in the

**#** 

NO BENEFI

THE POTENTIAL